少,

APN # 07-491-11
Mail Tax Statement To: ROBERT VERIS PO BOX 6864
STATELINE, NV 89449-6864

JTD Service Co. 1820 E. 1st St. Swite 300 Sava Ana, CA 92705

Recording Requested By: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY

And When Recorded Mail To: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA 9601 MCALLISTER FREEWAY SAN ANTONIO, TX 78216

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

MERS MIN#: 100010980001202703

PHONE#: (800) 435-7587

Loan#: 19540046 Service#: 2275528RL1



WHEREAS, ROBERT ANDREW VERIS AND VICTORIA L. VERIS, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS as Trustor, and THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, as the Original Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust, dated OCTOBER 29, 1998 and recorded NOVEMBER 03, 1998 as Instrument No. 0453224, in Book No. 1198, at Page No. 0546 of official records of DOUGLAS County, State of NEVADA.

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC..

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
9601 MCALLISTER FREEWAY, , SAN ANTONIO , TX 78216-0000 as Trustee under said
Deed of Trust.

Dated: JUNE 23, 2003

Beneficiary:

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501

By: Kevin Patrick, Assistant Secretary

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>
County of <u>ORANGE</u>

) } ss.

On JUNE 23, 2003, before me, Steven H. Dang, personally appeared Kevin Patrick, Assistant Secretary personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): Steven H. Dang



